Rockview 
1 Rockview Place 

Bellefonte, PA 16823-0820

This brief complies with both the page limit along with the type-1.

volume limitation of Supreme Court Rule 33 due to the following:

(a) This brief contains less than forty (40) pages, inclusive of six 
thousand six-hundred ninety-seven, (6,697) words, or forty 
thousand seven-hundred twenty-nine (42,729) characters 

including spaces excluding the parts of the brief excluded by
Supreme Court Rule 33.2

This brief complies with the typeface and the type style2.

requirements of Supreme Court Rule 33 due to the following: